Department) at the Department's offices in Hartford, Connecticut. 

The purpose of the examination was to evaluate the Company's utilization review practices in 
the State ofConnecticut. From a listing of utilization reviews performed by the Company, the 
examiners reviewed one hundred twenty-two (122) sample files, which included complaints 
and approved and denied certifications during the examination period. 

The Department's findings are as follows: 

• The examiners verified that three (3) determinations letters not to certify care did not